Sponsored by: Puto

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2005-120

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO THE RATES
AND RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE USE OF BOOT KEY
HARBOR CITY MARINA FACILITIES

WHEREAS, on May 22, 2002 the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida (the
“Council”) adopted dockage rates and a fee system for the Boot Key Harbor City Marina and
mooring field (the “Marina”); and :

WHEREAS, on May 27, 2003 the Council amended the dockage rates and fee system at
the Marina; and

WHEREAS, based on a study of the prevailing market rates, the current fee schedule of
the Marina was found to be below the market rate of surrounding marinas; and

WHEREAS, the amended fee schedule will enable the Marina to afford enhanced
services to the boating public and provide for improvements to the Marina.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

Section 1. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.

Section 2.  Council approve the attached “Exhibit A” with supporting documentation
revising the current rate schedule for mooring ball, seawall dockage, dinghy dockage, storage
units and parking fees at the Boot Key Harbor City Marina.

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the city of Marathon, Florida, this
13th day of September, 2005.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA




AYES: Bull, Mearns, Miller, Pinkus, Bartus
NOES: None
ABSENT: None
ABSTAIN: None

ATTEST:
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(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE
CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

TS

City Attorney




Exhibit "R

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

Mooring Ball
Monthly

Weekly
Daily

Seawall Dockage
Monthly 05/01 — 10/31
Monthly 11/01 — 04/30

Weekly 05/01 — 10/31
Weekly 11/01 — 04/30

Daily 05/01 —10/31
Daily 11/01 — 04/31

Dinghy Dockage
Monthly
Weekly

Daily

Personal Storage Units

Monthly (Small)
Monthly (Large)

Parking
Monthly

Weekly
Daily
Motorcycle/Scooter

10045-55 Overseas Highway, Marathon, Florida 33050
Phone: (305) 289-4129 Fax: (305) 289-4143
www.ci.marathon.fl.us

$ 165.00
$ 60.00
$ 15.00

$11.75 p/f
$ 15.50 p/f

$ 6.75 p/f
$7.75 p/f

$ 1.50 p/f
$ 1.75 p/f

$65.00
$ 25.00
$ 5.00

$20.00
$30.00

$ 35.00
$ 10.00
$ 1.50
$20.00



