#### CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA RESOLUTION 2005-120

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO THE RATES AND RENTAL FEE SCHEDULE FOR THE USE OF BOOT KEY HARBOR CITY MARINA FACILITIES

WHEREAS, on May 22, 2002 the City Council of the City of Marathon, Florida (the "Council") adopted dockage rates and a fee system for the Boot Key Harbor City Marina and mooring field (the "Marina"); and

**WHEREAS**, on May 27, 2003 the Council amended the dockage rates and fee system at the Marina; and

WHEREAS, based on a study of the prevailing market rates, the current fee schedule of the Marina was found to be below the market rate of surrounding marinas; and

**WHEREAS**, the amended fee schedule will enable the Marina to afford enhanced services to the boating public and provide for improvements to the Marina.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA, THAT:

- **Section 1**. The above recitals are true and correct and incorporated herein.
- **Section 2.** Council approve the attached "Exhibit A" with supporting documentation revising the current rate schedule for mooring ball, seawall dockage, dinghy dockage, storage units and parking fees at the Boot Key Harbor City Marina.
  - **Section 3**. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the City Council of the city of Marathon, Florida, this 13th day of September, 2005.

THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

John Bartus, Mayor

AYES:

Bull, Mearns, Miller, Pinkus, Bartus

NOES:

None

ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

None None

ATTEST:

Cindy L. Ekklund

City Clerk

(City Seal)

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

City Attorney

# Exhibit "A"



# CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA

10045-55 Overseas Highway, Marathon, Florida 33050 Phone: (305) 289-4129 Fax: (305) 289-4143

www.ci.marathon.fl.us

Th. 47		T 11
N/I 1	oring	Rall
TATO	צווווע	Dan

Monthly	\$ 165.00
Weekly	\$ 60.00
Daily	\$ 15.00

# Seawall Dockage

Monthly 05/01 – 10/31 Monthly 11/01 – 04/30	\$11.75 p/f \$ 15.50 p/f
Weekly 05/01 – 10/31 Weekly 11/01 – 04/30	<b>\$ 6.75</b> p/f <b>\$ 7.75</b> p/f
Daily 05/01 – 10/31 Daily 11/01 – 04/31	\$ 1.50 p/f \$ 1.75 p/f

### **Dinghy Dockage**

Monthly	\$ 65.00
Weekly	\$ 25.00
Daily	\$ 5.00

# **Personal Storage Units**

Monthly (Small)	\$ 20.00
Monthly (Large)	\$ 30.00

#### Parking

<u></u>	
Monthly	\$ 35.00
Weekly	\$ 10.00
Daily	\$ 1.50
Motorcycle/Scooter	\$ 20.00